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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1655

ANSWERED ON 1ST AUGUST, 2024


PROPOSED ELEVATED HIGHWAY IN GOA


1655. SHRI CAPTAIN VIRIATO FERNANDES:


          Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received from the Government of Goa for the elevated highway project from Dabolim to Verna;


(b) the details of estimated cost, drawings, name of work, sanction order copy issued by the Union Government for the said project; and


(c) whether the Union Government has taken into consideration the height restriction in and around Dabolim Airport for planning/approving the said project and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) The work for construction of 4 Lane Flyover from MES College Junction to Bogmalo Junction and 4 lane VUP at Queeny Nagar

Junction with estimated cost of Rs. 367.65 Crore has been awarded.

(c) Yes Sir, the proposal has been prepared taking into consideration applicable norms including that of height restriction in and around Dabolim Airport.

*****

